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21st World Cup Competition
Sapporo (JPN)
Men Individual Large Hill

SUN 18 JAN 2026

Start Time: 9:30
Finish Time: 10:30

Results Qualification

18 JAN 2026 / Sapporo (JPN) / 3117

VIESSMANN FIS SKI JUMPING WORLD CUP

Hill Data

HILL SIZE HS / (95%) 137m (130m) Gate Factor 7.40 points / m

K-POINT 123m Wind Factors - head / tail 10.80 / 16.20 points / m/s

METER VALUE 1.8 points / m

WC Hill Record 148.5m

(26 JAN 2019 STOCH K. POL G9/86.8km/h)

RANK BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION TOTAL

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

PREVC Domen SLO
Sk Triglav kranj 4 JUN 19991. 68 86.2 134.0 79.8 18.0 18.5 19.0 19.0 18.5 56.0 12 22.2 0.94 -10.2 147.8

KOBAYASHI Ryoyu JPN
TEAM ROY 8 NOV 19962. 67 86.3 131.5 75.3 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 18.0 55.0 13 18.5 0.75 -8.1 140.7

LINDVIK Marius NOR
Raelingen Skiklubb 27 JUN 19983. 54 86.8 132.0 76.2 17.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 15 11.1 1.06 -11.4 127.4

FETTNER Manuel AUT
SV Innsbruck-Bergisel-Tirol 17 JUN 19854. 60 86.8 128.5 69.9 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 14 14.8 1.32 -14.3 122.9

LANGMO Isak Andreas NOR
Fjelloern IL 27 JUL 20045. 34 88.2 134.0 79.8 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.0 18 0.87 -9.4 120.4

NAKAMURA Naoki JPN
Flying Laboratory SC 19 SEP 19966. 58 87.0 128.5 69.9 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 15 11.1 1.36 -14.7 120.3

NIKAIDO Ren JPN
NIPPON BEER 24 MAY 20017. 66 86.4 120.5 55.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 13 18.5 0.56 -6.0 119.0

RAIMUND Philipp GER
Sc Oberstdorf 23 JUN 20007. 64 86.6 122.0 58.2 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 13 18.5 0.81 -8.7 119.0

ORTNER Maximilian AUT
SV Villach 4 JUN 20029. 50 87.3 126.5 66.3 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 15 11.1 0.97 -10.5 117.9

GEIGER Karl GER
SC 1906 Oberstdorf 11 FEB 199310. 36 87.7 128.5 69.9 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 17 3.7 0.84 -9.1 117.5

HOERL Jan AUT
SC Bischofshofen 16 OCT 199811. 65 86.0 121.5 57.3 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 16.5 48.0 13 18.5 0.62 -6.7 117.1

FORFANG Johann Andre NOR
Tromsoe Skiklub 4 JUL 199512. 56 86.8 127.0 67.2 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 15 11.1 1.20 -13.0 116.8

EMBACHER Stephan AUT
Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC 12 JAN 200613. 62 86.1 121.5 57.3 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 13 18.5 0.95 -10.3 116.0

SATO Yukiya JPN
Megmilk Snow Brand Ski Team 19 JUN 199514. 49 87.0 124.0 61.8 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 15 11.1 0.79 -8.5 115.9

TOMASIAK Kacper POL
LKS Klimczo Bystra 20 JAN 200715. 59 86.4 127.5 68.1 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 47.5 14 14.8 1.42 -15.3 115.1

KUBACKI Dawid POL
TS Wisla Zakopane 12 MAR 199016. 40 87.8 131.0 74.4 11.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 17 3.7 1.63 -17.6 114.5

SUNDAL Kristoffer Eriksen NOR
IL Koll 7 FEB 200117. 57 86.5 125.5 64.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 15 11.1 1.24 -13.4 114.2

KOT Maciej POL
AZS Zakopane 9 JUN 199118. 45 87.3 130.0 72.6 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 52.5 16 7.4 1.71 -18.5 114.0

SCHUSTER Jonas AUT
SV Innsbruck Bergisel 25 AUG 200319. 53 87.2 124.0 61.8 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 15 11.1 0.80 -8.6 113.8

OBLAK Rok SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 16 JUL 200120. 44 87.3 127.5 68.1 18.0 17.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 53.5 16 7.4 1.44 -15.6 113.4

JANCAR Ziga SLO
SSK IHAN 3 NOV 200521. 21 88.3 129.0 70.8 17.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 18 0.96 -10.4 112.9

ZAJC Timi SLO
SSK Ljubno BTC 26 APR 200022. 52 86.7 122.0 58.2 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 15 11.1 0.76 -8.2 112.1

SATO Keiichi JPN
Megmilk Snow Brand Ski Team 27 JUL 199723. 23 88.4 125.5 64.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 18 0.62 -6.7 109.8

HAUSWIRTH Sandro SUI
Gstaad 29 AUG 200024. 46 87.3 123.0 60.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 15 11.1 1.15 -12.4 109.7

FOUBERT Valentin FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 17 AUG 200225. 55 86.6 126.5 66.3 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 47.0 15 11.1 1.38 -14.9 109.5

FRANTZ Tate USA
New York Ski Ed Foundation 28 MAR 200526. 30 87.4 127.0 67.2 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 18 0.95 -10.3 109.4

TSCHOFENIG Daniel AUT
SV Achomitz-Zahomc 28 MAR 200227. 63 85.8 117.5 50.1 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.5 13 18.5 0.66 -7.1 108.0
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RANK BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION TOTAL

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

GRANERUD Halvor Egner NOR
Asker Skiklubb 29 MAY 199628. 51 87.1 121.0 56.4 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 15 11.1 1.01 -10.9 107.6

KOBAYASHI Junshiro JPN
Wynn. 11 JUN 199129. 3 88.0 122.5 59.1 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 50.5 18 0.21 -2.3 107.3

NAITO Tomofumi JPN
Yamagata Sport Association 22 FEB 199330. 48 86.6 120.0 54.6 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 15 11.1 0.83 -9.0 106.7

MARUSIAK Yevhen UKR
ShVSM of Ivano-Frankivsk 16 MAR 200031. 27 87.6 128.0 69.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 50.5 18 1.19 -12.9 106.6

BRESADOLA Giovanni ITA
C.S. ESERCITO 17 FEB 200132. 35 88.0 123.0 60.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 17 3.7 0.84 -9.1 105.1

PEIER Killian SUI
Vallee du Joux 28 MAR 199533. 29 88.2 125.0 63.6 17.5 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 52.5 18 1.06 -11.4 104.7

TRUNZ Felix SUI
Am Bachtel 20 APR 200634. 37 88.1 121.0 56.4 16.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.5 17 3.7 0.56 -6.0 104.6

MOGEL Zak SLO
Ssk Ljubno BTC 2 MAR 200135. 24 88.2 124.0 61.8 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 18 0.79 -8.5 104.3

BICKNER Kevin USA
Norge Ski Club 23 SEP 199636. 43 87.0 123.5 60.9 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 16 7.4 1.23 -13.3 103.5

IPCIOGLU Fatih Arda TUR
Aras Edas Sports Club 28 SEP 199737. 11 88.4 125.5 64.5 15.0 15.5 14.5 15.5 16.5 46.0 18 0.71 -7.7 102.8

KOUDELKA Roman CZE
LSK Lomnice nad Popelkou - TJ Dukla 9 JUL 198938. 41 87.3 122.0 58.2 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 16 7.4 1.40 -15.1 101.5

KOBAYASHI Sakutaro JPN
Megmilk Snow Brand Ski Team 29 MAY 200039. 42 87.8 123.5 60.9 15.5 14.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 47.5 16 7.4 1.46 -15.8 100.0

ROTH Luca GER
Sv Messstetten 14 APR 200040. 28 88.4 123.0 60.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 18 1.15 -12.4 99.1

CHERVET Jules FRA
CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 31 DEC 200341. 7 88.2 121.0 56.4 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 18 0.80 -8.6 98.8

JONIAK Klemens POL
Lks Poroniec poronin 2 MAR 200542. 10 88.0 121.0 56.4 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.0 18 0.74 -8.0 98.4

AMMANN Simon SUI
SSC Toggenburg 25 JUN 198143. 38 88.0 120.0 54.6 15.0 15.5 16.0 15.0 16.5 46.5 17 3.7 0.64 -6.9 97.9

MAATTA Jarkko FIN
Kainuun Hiihtoseura 28 DEC 199444. 17 88.1 122.0 58.2 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 18 1.11 -12.0 97.2

INSAM Alex ITA
GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO 19 DEC 199745. 39 87.4 119.5 53.7 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 16.5 46.5 17 3.7 0.73 -7.9 96.0

URLAUB Andrew USA
Flying Eagles Ski Club Inc 12 APR 200146. 31 88.0 121.0 56.4 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 49.5 18 0.94 -10.2 95.7

KALINICHENKO Vitaliy UKR
ShVSM of Ivano-Frankivsk 9 AUG 199347. 26 88.0 119.0 52.8 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.0 49.5 18 0.72 -7.8 94.5

BEDIR Muhammed Ali TUR
Aras Edas Sports Club 24 MAR 200048. 19 88.1 118.5 51.9 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 18 1.21 -13.1 89.3

ZNISZCZOL Aleksander POL
WSS Wisla 8 MAR 199449. 9 88.0 116.5 48.3 15.5 15.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 47.5 18 0.61 -6.6 89.2

BAYER Ben GER
Vfl Pfullingen 17 JUN 200450. 14 87.9 115.0 45.6 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 18 0.49 -5.3 88.8

Not Qualified

KESSELI Juri SUI
SC Einsiedeln 12 SEP 200551. 32 88.9 *128.0 69.0 10.0 9.5 9.0 11.0 10.5 30.0 18 0.96 -10.4 88.6

KAPUSTIK Hektor SVK
KPSLSK 23 APR 200752. 33 87.9 117.0 49.2 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 18 1.02 -11.0 87.7

BELSHAW Erik USA
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 23 AUG 200453. 12 109.8 115.0 45.6 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.5 18 0.62 -6.7 87.4

OESTVOLD Benjamin NOR
Lensbygda Sportsklubb 13 JAN 200154. 47 86.6 111.0 38.4 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 48.5 15 11.1 1.04 -11.2 86.8

RYGL David CZE
TJ Dukla Liberec 13 JUN 200555. 5 88.6 113.5 42.9 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 18 0.57 -6.2 85.7

KASAI Noriaki JPN
Tsuchiya Home Ski Team 6 JUN 197256. 2 87.7 112.0 40.2 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.0 18 0.54 -5.8 84.4

YAMAMOTO Go JPN
Daichi 27 JAN 199557. 1 87.9 112.5 41.1 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 18 0.65 -7.0 83.1
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CACINA Daniel Andrei ROU
CS DINAMO BUC-CENTRUL SPORTIV BV 17 OCT 200158. 4 88.2 111.0 38.4 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 18 0.41 -4.4 82.0

MUMINOV Sabirzhan KAZ
16 APR 199459. 22 88.5 113.5 42.9 15.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 47.5 18 0.88 -9.5 80.9

DEAN Decker USA
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 8 AUG 200060. 20 88.2 114.0 43.8 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 49.0 18 1.22 -13.2 79.6

KUISMA Tomas FIN
Puijon Hiihtoseura 30 JUL 200461. 15 88.2 110.0 36.6 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 18 0.58 -6.3 79.3

BOYD-CLOWES Mackenzie CAN
Altius Nordic Ski Club 13 JUL 199162. 25 88.5 109.0 34.8 15.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 15.5 47.0 18 0.75 -8.1 73.7

TKACHENKO Sergey KAZ
Ski Club VKO 8 JUN 199963. 6 87.9 103.0 24.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 16.0 45.0 18 0.83 -9.0 60.0

SPULBER Mihnea Alexandru ROU
CS DINAMO BUC-CENTRUL SPORTIV BV 11 DEC 200064. 13 88.9 93.0 6.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 18 0.33 -3.6 48.9

CHOI Heung Chul KOR
Seoul Ski Association 3 DEC 198165. 16 87.5 92.0 4.2 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 18 0.75 -8.1 42.6

KAPP Andero EST
Team Aigro 20 APR 200666. 8 88.0 92.5 5.1 14.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.5 42.5 18 0.52 -5.6 42.0

NAZARENKO Svyatoslav KAZ
Almaty Skiclub 7 AUG 200467. 18 86.5 91.0 2.4 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 45.0 18 1.33 -14.4 33.0

Disqualified (DSQ)

 61 KRAFT Stefan AUT SCE C 4.4.6 (-5mm)

SCE C 4.4.6 - Leg length

Competition Management / Jury Judges

RACE DIRECTOR (RD) PERTILE Sandro (FIS) A ERIKSROED Inge (NOR)

TECHNICAL DELEGATE (TD) BAUER Andi (GER) JURY B MAISSEN Patric (SUI)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION ODA Masaki (JPN) JURY C ZELNIK Aljosa (SLO)

ASSISTANT TD NASSYROV Nazym (KAZ) JURY D SCHERM Thomas (GER)

ASSISTANT RD SEDLAK Borek (FIS) E IWASA Satoshi (JPN)

EQUIPMENT CONTROL WINKLER Juergen (FIS)

Competition / Weather Information

TIME
BASE VALUES

WEATHER
TEMP. START / FINISH [°C] HUMIDITY

[%]
TAN. WIND [m/s]

WIND GATE LENGTH AIR TRACK MIN. MAX. AVG.

Qualification Round 09:30 - 10:30 0.00 18 83.50m Mostly cloudy -3.2 / -2.0 -3.0 / -3.0 84 / 66 0.21 1.71 0.92

Statistics

GATE ATHLETES FALLS DISTANCE [m] SPEED [km/h] COMPETITORS / NATIONS

No. DIFF MIN. MAX. AVG. MIN. MAX. AVG. IN START LIST STARTED WITH RESULTS

Qualification Round 68/20 68/20 67/2012 -3.00m 1 0 134.0 134.0 134.0 86.2 86.2 86.2

13 -2.50m 6 0 117.5 131.5 122.4 85.8 86.6 86.2

14 -2.00m 2 0 127.5 128.5 128.0 86.4 86.8 86.6

15 -1.50m 13 0 111.0 132.0 123.9 86.5 87.3 86.9

16 -1.00m 5 0 122.0 130.0 125.3 87.0 87.8 87.3

17 -0.50m 6 0 119.5 131.0 123.8 87.4 88.1 87.8

18 34 1 91.0 134.0 116.0 86.5 109.8 88.7
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TECHNICAL DELEGATE (TD)

 

BAUER Andi (GER)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION

 

ODA Masaki (JPN)

Legend

* Fall Avg. Average Max. Maximum

Min. Minimum SCE Specification for Competition Equipment


